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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerFer To QM 293 A-C July 3, 1930.

Barone, Daniel J. 1232 F

lir., Anthony Barone,

¢/o the Pocono Co.,

Room 1309 fmerican "oolden Bldg.,
225 4th Ave.,

New York, M. Y.

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Gemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named decsased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? <:)'(£f

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow g;$\rf
: v

who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and addressy;;-.

-1)&’(%

. Is the d d ved _byc &z
3 8 e deceased survi Qb%r any W?@ ‘i JJ‘

who stood in loco parent i
cording to the terms\ Seqtion 4 (a) |o
of the enclosed Act a mendeﬂ° o VNG

/

%)
If so, give her name and@d,treas

N i '\Iiaga\lt’
For The Quartermaster General

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A' D/ HUGHES ,
Amendment Captain, Q




THE POCONO COMPANY

ROOM 1309 AMERICAN WOOLEN BUILDING

WM. H. DWELLY, PRESIDENT OWNERS OF

CHARLES H. SILVER, VICE-PRESIDENT
WILLIAM H. POTTER. Ass.TREAs. & SEC. 225 FOURTH AVENUE THE AMERICAN WOOLEN BUILDING
CHARLES P. SILVER., TREASURER NEW YORK e PocoNoIBy

July 2 1929

Nuartermaster General
Washington D.C.

Re - 0.M. 293 A-C
: Barone, Daniel J.

Gentlemen -

In reply to your letter of June 27th would state
that Daniel J. Barone had no mother living at the time of
his decease, and was a single man.

Youre truly, ) Pt e
J ] alll & W%
Witnesses ~ o s B

o s Tl @
m\g& T fjc\if oo

‘ 1
Mfw—\a«/ﬁ-— 2 o




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REZrER TO QM 293 AFC,
Barone, Daniel J. June 2%, 1929.

Mr. Anthony Barone,
225 Fourth Ave.,
New York, N. Y.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased eoldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that yoﬁ are the father of the

late ppivate Daniel J. Barone, Co. B, 11th Inf., whose remains are now
interred in the Meuse-Argomne American Cemetery, Bomagne-sous-Montfaucon,
Meuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the proviesions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statemsnt as to her relationeship is requested.
If he was survived by a widew who has since remarried 1t 1s also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. '

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. - JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.



Co.B, 11 th Inf, : . BARONE, Daniel J - Cpl. 734630
B th v,

After a thorough investigation find that nome of the megbers of this
organization ean supply eny information about this soldier. Records ghow .
him as missing in action since Oct. 16, 1918 - Argonne woods] Verdun seet.

No informant given,

Sigmed: Guine Mimey - 1st Lieut.
11 th Inf,

Emergency address:
Anthony Barone Pifth Division statistical rocords: Miesing in
224 E. 111 st. action Of Oct. 16/18.

New York City - N.Y. | fuso‘*/‘
* &

M8, ¢



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i repLy meFer To QM 293 A__Ew July 3, 1930
Barone, Daniel J. 1232 F "

Mr. Anthony Berone,

e/o the Pocono Co.,

Room 1309 :‘merican "oolden Bldgs,
285 4th Ave.,

Hew York, H, Y.

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man ie survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address: e L S

2. 1Is the deceased gurvived by a widow

who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

% Is the deceased survived by any woman _ ¥ /
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)

of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and eddress:

Tor The Quartermaster General, o
LA
rigk 3 ah
T4 ¥ p

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope ¢
Act A, D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, 0. M. Corps,

G o "
Aggimiani,



WAR DEPARTMENT \
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCON

iN REPLY muten 7o QM 293 A-C
Barone, Daniel J. June g9 , 1929.

\
Mr. Anthony Barone,

2256 Pourth Ave.,
ﬁnv York, N. Y.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marinses of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

lat
3% Private Daniel J. Bavome, Co. B, 11th Inf., whose remains are mow

interred in the Meuse—-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfmucon, /
mu’ FMO-

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above gquot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman Who stood in leoco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 1s also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General, |
Very truly yours,
a2 inels. \
Act of Congress. |
Bnvelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.






Verify Rank, Date of Death and 'Cause.

BARONE, 734630, Daniel J.
Pvtie 'Cae Biy125th  Infllor " 11thiInt,

A\ N R 7
1)), Q6 SR S D



I Dup.
Barons, Daniel J. 734,630

£
) (Surname. (Christian name in full.) - (Army serial n .) s
- Pvt. A (o, BJ 1llth Infantry, oH

: . (Rank and: orgm)(
State your relationship to the deceased..% g

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? . CT(—G

/ (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national (emcter) ? i (Yes or no.)
1f you desire the remains interred at the home -of/tl\e deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to recohe_romn"ns.) g (Expres's}]‘(ce.) (T(‘legmf)h/oﬂice.)

_‘.nbcr and street.) A ({ 3 afr tofyn
M ;v\&-i
(Sign here) wéu A

8 P I SR Xk,

(Number and street or rurs a] route.) (City, toquor post office.) (Smth
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

(State.)







tn reply refer to:
@t - 293 C-R

; 0 ! e e Ap&u&t 154 1922
My, ingliony Barons, . -
225 Fourth Ave., :
BawYose 0ity, NeYs

Dear Sir:

o

The Guartermaster Gencrzl desirTes that you be informed that
n‘;}::‘ pei-mg:ent grave offrivete Demisl Je Barone, Company By 126th

¥y, is Geave 14, Row 4, Bleok ., lMeuss-irgomne frmericen Osmetory,
Hormagnp-sous-ilont faugon (Meusa), Framges '

This 15 one of the permanent American military cemeteries
to be malntained by this Government iz Zurope. Zach grave will be

‘marked by headstone of white parbls, of suitable design, with
name, rank, division, organization, date of Soldiexr's death ard State

£rem which he cama. The hewdstond 7111 be placed at all graves in

— . connection with the improvement work now in rrogress, as soon as
 possible and without waiting for si.cial action or request on the
‘part of relatives. T ME B, '
|

In effecting removal, the ufmost care end reverence were
exdcted and more than willingly a¢cirded oy those performing this
sacred duty. The grave of the deseised will be perpetually main-

tained by this Goveranment in 2 manrer befitting the last resting
rlace of our herces. | : [

fery truly yours,

Y 2
it & H. J. Conner,
4 :h‘ i t hSSiStantn
e 2 &%,
Ij .f . .‘:;A_ ]
AUG 18




,@nRos,. g 0. 1) @ Slnce "QEUFU‘.‘ 'AU

Date 1st July 1919

REPORT OF DISINTIRUIENT AND REBURIAL.
emnains of:

llame BARONE, Daniel J.

5

> ' . TNucher: . 734630

Rank  CGpl Organization: 11th Inf

Disinterment end Reburial made by Group Unit
Disinterred (Date) From: (€ive complete looation)
17th June 1919

Bsh. Cty Grave 40 AINERVILLE MEUSE 4 2 3
) : e
R 35 NE B 310, N 28645 »_*j-,"--] *
OV AN Y
2T
Reburied ' (Date) dn:  (Bive camplete locotion)
17th June 1919 . . Grave Wo 187 Sec 57 Plot 4 ° :
| ' ARGUNNE ANTR CEMETERY NO 1232” e
: i ROMAGNE VEUSE" B o

 SHE

Report os to nature of original noture and condition of body uinoz*;-disintémmnt:
Burial godd; buried id uniform; body decomposed.

"as ome idexttification tog fownd upon-the body? TS

“het other means of identification were found upon the bogy? Nome

'ote: f '

If wron disinterment,~effects are found upon the bodies they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by C.0. 170, G.I.~. 1918, ,
aftértbeing corefully emanined for clues to "identity in doubptul coses, notation
viereof will be made end reported to Chaief, Graves Tegistration Servicek

- Lt Bushmell
Swierviszsd by

J1B

¢.0. Group Unit
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‘ COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

g
I. LocaTioN INpEX CARD: File #71424 (F &) r‘: g
¥ o il R

() Name ... BARONE, Dsniel Je .. ... Ser. No. _:zsmza __________ AN 3

£ TYP....IMA_} \)

®) Rank ... BV, L Organization ____COe_ B, __l__it_.f‘.f__ﬂ_ii_a_g____y e

CKR.__-___{Z-,,?- Y

(¢) Date of death to_be _deter._ (d) Causeofdeath._ ... 0_be _determinegd ) (\
el

TI. RecrsTraTION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): i' ;\3

() Grave No. ...... TER -« Rowid "o = Ploti i Aeein | 1580 soan sl 57 TYP. _______ TREA---

(b) Emerg. Address _._._. Anthony RBarons (father). 224_&,1LL1;1L -3t y-HewW--Yerk-City
TII. i’«‘ilés Af sélchers/ dy{ng/ frp/m/coyftag'ioyfs disq{lsqé ................................................. CKR.../3..C7.
IV. A. G. O. D?ogrrxo_x CARrD: A Date of receipt | M ) R

LA TR gian a2 L) AN TR
(a) Name __’_'L~.-i_-'__£_f.___;'___f__!__i.f_/.l;:;j LA (A { (b) Relationship _;_'».1.{,.'5_,;“_;___-___'_-'__., _______________
B 5 LY Y 'T" / P 1 B V0 A Al
(c) Address .ol & X . L AU LAY s (_.-Il___i,_i oGS g ___,:;___:‘,_Lii-_‘_f_‘:,;_--_u.-:‘l-;,M_ 7
y T ‘ . l AT I ’ # ; i B ‘:‘\1. N L5 AN -—I'ln,--, y T

(@) Remains to be brought to U, S.7 __,A{i_i_i: _______________________________________ .f;___________,-./.v‘_' _______________ /

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S, ab o 0 L

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of hody in T/ S ===t el vl B (BT ERSS, Sl

(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. _. 2 s Lot oINSl N ST
Examiner’s Initials - oooeoeeeeeee ,/li// Dafa i a0 eIl e lOk 102(‘}’
V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication from - e
.3, A0 c. ] \__h— B L
confirming request in Par. IV., item_ ... ... , above, o-lu;équestmﬂ‘ Ghat.. . oMRNEE . e
Examiner's Initials - ) s === UL , 1920
VI. G. R. S. FiLEs, (CORRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: _-oooommmpemmee S LR PN S
(¢) Cancellation memos referred to? L o R S PR SRR 1 e ¥
Examiner's Init-izﬂs _____________ q;_:-_,f.'_.ﬁ;_ D afa i befaiin] Sidapis v’fif_ﬂf?_-, 193@'1
| b = 7‘7 I >
COUNTRY PRANCE CemerEry NO. —ooooceeee. 1232~Se.c. 57SHEET N AU

m NO. 115 Make Form No. 114
o Amgldg:lfpnlﬁ 1920 a—7729



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made _ e

diypedibydl s S v e , Checked by ________ A B s , 1920.

VIII. Finan AcTioN:

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

AN

cable on - , 1920

letter on ______ J::[_Z:,}?é____, 1920

Tt i 2 Mt ) s sl A
IX. K CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. Actiox TAEEN.
Desires body be _________ == 3 0 A A

Bodystoibe shipped fo' o Bt e L ol e T 1T TR i,

X, S USPRNSTON A A RS I IO e T S D S NP o LT OO 1 AT Ny TR e BT
L
e
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATIONMUM Roma grue Sliasa ' 0 S i in iy
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE “NaW:, ¥ 0.1 COma i

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL. ‘OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Hea_.dquarters. . Discrepancy found upon exhﬁmation of body
1. Name _BARONE, Daniel J. . ____ . 10 Namet. | o e il USSR, ST
2 MNOLLOATBNCBENT © o 0 il ALY 11. No. S S DO o (I
) 2 TR S ER N A O 128 PRANKodr s Vgl = AT S
4. org. Cos B 1lth Inf, L35 On g e B it TSI e
5. D.D. li e _:_l_:__'_“(_____P__{}____/__&_"/?lfl. (MDD - bk, A W M S
6. C.D._ R e (b) D.B Nono s S0 0t duhdl]

7

T Grave SINOLWIN LS N Sa CI |t A W Greye Nee. S0/C: s men i & ol A
SlagishbEra sy b0 b e, [ Rowi il e A8 162 WPL ot L T oo 35T, e T
Ofzida e S0 LTI G el ol L A 3 L T e N T o) OB (0T
18. Cemetery Meuse=Arxgonne American 19. Commune or town Ropagne=soues=_______
Montfaucon
20. Dept. or County ______ Meuge . 21. Country ___¥range Y N
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No._ 1232 Seo,57 L R v NS b L o Y
23. Disinterred (Date) Nov 7 1981 Byl L1 BB UBERORE. . i L0
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name _Deniel J Bavowme ... Serdal: No.  \#EG68WG LI st ERUE
Rank s, IR W W A Organization go.B.2lth Inf ..
- 25, Was identification disc found on grave marker?,,,_li(g_,,_“._______ On body?, . T,,Xe.g ______

gttt AfoEl

e 2 = S = R oy e e e et
SignatﬁreéJgnior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION Archie A Pope

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

29, Any discrepancy noted upon -examination of body, as compared with G.R.S., records

quUOTed Y a0 V.e @SR Waime fov e, . o I A g O SR A S
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Novw 7 1981 By. H E Strone ..
51. Edskotiedaled By Ll S HLStrong.

&

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor . . _ .V & A&




S [
“.k"._ } -wf
n \ ',' 5}- “- ‘_,_7.-
~ ‘9.."-;”"'“““.'\/ Cﬂ‘
B e .
Name.__ BARONE, . Daniel Ju. oot & . S6riakeNo. 934630 ...

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box ﬁ:fi;f,_"n—lﬁ?ﬁ"?

32. Designation of body:

Rank PRy bl LU oV Ongandization. .t @ad B RSN AT ol ool TR 500 SN

33. Consigned to:

Rama.grﬁ-sovs-kantfaucon (l‘euse)
34, Casket boxed and marked (Date) ____ Now . 1982 . ‘.. Byiird iy H_E Strong . __. -

SHLAT herebf certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision a that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. InspectorQk—/da’?ﬂﬁsiiizfisaia<z4;/(\

TSI SETTER AT 0 2 0 Do Rt O BV NS 10 TR A Rt e o S e A L R el i e~ T LN

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) R T igpg e b bl e 0 e gy
To point of Concentration _____ Moruge Romagne, .. ... ...
(Name)
Convoyer_____ W-J-Royed iiioeeieeee- Signature Shipping Officer,
: G F Sp
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ™ ________ e i I B g
BySGRRISTRREPres &Nt a:t e ST S 7\ Al i AL R R S LS ot
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date .. "
To, Bermanentacemetoryia i, S o e b il (Bl ) Taa o s ok GRIICE L daas. e 0 T TR
' (Name )
BonVoyens s i ol e A e g Signatiirersh ppire s O5liico-uesnl S I R N
40nFReeedved A A e e v A Wt o Ay TR, e S N R
GLR: SiiReprogen Vatbdiv el ikt N R il ol octart ) om0 gl o 100 et 0 e ROl i st S e, AR
#L: Heinterzede ... MeusesArgonne Cty. 1232 - g@qv—.—---'?--—--—1921-----—-----‘-‘-‘-' ---------------
42, Grave No._, _____ e Yol K, ROMABIE 180 N sl T D SaetionBle . o e Ll B

43- PiﬁkﬁB‘lo_c_k__,_,uh,,.____,_,_,'_,‘_.u..... £ il RDW. .,,‘,.,,_ b Ml bt AR ) SR AME VNG L R R S e

G.R.S. Bepresentatlve \ x;ﬁ,,/ d%;p(ﬁ,%%E)

Glﬂ{:- . BLAW‘ — i
1st Lt. QUC dmd

N ]
v ¢



@ o X

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA 5
ABCLAY LY b

d
3
i
J ( ’Y‘I\\
I. LocaTioN InpEx CaRD: Pile #71424 i
(@) Name . BARONE . -Dagfel —Fa---wmeneeneees Ser. &34{;39 ---------------- 3 Q
i TYPrag4
(b) Rank ... P9%e Organization ---{}e,--gi--:}asthw afentry A
(¢c) Date of death $g_he--detere - {d) Cause of deaﬂ’a&--he--deﬁ:—emﬂ,ﬁe&- I R
II. REGISTRATION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf, against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
“(a) Grave No. ___}_8? ______ Row _________ Ao b e Sec. e TYP. "
(b) Bmerg. Address _gnthony-Barone—{ fathor) 2248531 th- Btey New York City
III. }3(1195 of’ sqid.yérb AV[I{U" flqﬁi sﬂ)gﬂa?logé q:'se?ées ____________________________________________________ CKR. /. 7

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

cable. O aeat MM ¢ e /TR 0 L it SRS T B , 192

V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by [
/@_/éh; o s st s 7 L Y199

_________________ g e

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., __.________ el et b O AMIUBUIRY " [ 175 Vs , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESsTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken,
VIII. Form 115 receivedafrom (GRS ETobokGnif N .. Atacieieons L IE T SR , 192
COUNTRY CuumitpryNowdaa. T el Bl Surer No

. R. S. Form 115-A :
Ahugu:it , 1920 §—5020

PRANOR 123%52=8e0. 57 9



G. R.S.Form. Wo. 1 6-A .

4 B EMATNS (OF. S R ARGE. o D AT At e

Ria 2y SR PV G ol B ORGANIZATIONS R Y 00 ¥ LI R Gt n P BT OIS | 0
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